
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4907
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
YAMUNA FLOODPLAINS
Rao (Avnthi) Shri Muthamsetti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Yamuna floodplains in northeast Delhi have been flattened in the last decade;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any survey to ascertain the reasons therefor; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith action taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a)&(b) As reported by Irrigation and Flood control department, Government of NCT of Delhi, Yamuna flood plain in North east Delhi has not been flattened between Palla and Wazirabad Barrage during the last decade.

(c)&(d) No Madam.
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